

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 183/2013

MANISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Saakaar Sardhana, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Rai, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Waquas,Adv.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Vartika Sahay Walia,Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

Ms. Shipra Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that although two opportunities have already been given to the Union of India, States of Rajasthan, Bihar, Orissa, Jharkhand, M.P, Haryana, Nagaland and Andhra Pradesh for filing the counter affidavit, yet they have not done the needful so far. Therefore no further opportunity is warranted to be given to them on that count taking into consideration the rule position.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel representing the State of Nagaland for filing the counter affidavit.

List again on 17.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar