

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 183/2013

MANISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 10/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rituraj Biswas, adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr.Mohit Paul, adv.  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Ms.K.Enatoli Sema, adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr.Anjani Kr.Mishra, adv.  
Mr.A.Dev Kumar, adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr.Manish Kumar,  
Ms.Khusbansi, adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.M.P.Singh, adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr.Pragyan Sharma, adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr.Aditya Narayan Singh, adv.  
Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mohd. Waqaas, adv.  
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr.K.V. Jagdishvaran,adv.  
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.  
Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma,adv.  
Ms.Anjali Chauhan,adv.  
Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei,adv.  
Mr.Ashok Kr.Singh,adv.  
Mr.Birendra Vikram,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondents who have not filed the counter affidavit,  
shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period  
of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 13.05.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**