

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 183/2013

MANISH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 13/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rituraj Biswas,adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Ms.Surabhi Sardana,adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

Ms.K.Enatoli Sema,adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Mr.A.Deb Kumar,adv.
Mr.Bharat Lal Shivhare,
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms.B.Khushbansi,adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Ms.Anjali Chauhan,adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Vikas Bansal,adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.05.15

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

15:21:29 IST
Reason:

Mr.Aditya Narayan Singh,adv.

.....2

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

Mr.Mohd.Waquas,adv.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Jagdishvaran, adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, adv.
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the Ld. counsel for the respondent No.5 has already filed the counter affidavit. The respondent Nos.1,3,7-14, 16-20, 22-25, 28,29, 31 and 34-36 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed in that context, the matter, shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB