

ITEM NO.84

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 183/2013

MANISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Chandan Kumar, Adv.
For Petitioner-in-person.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Ms.Shagun Matta, Adv.Mr.Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr.Ritu Raj, Adv.Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms.Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Ms.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr.Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr.Sudhir Naagar, Adv.
Mr.Zaid Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.07.06
16:45:39 IST

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Reason:

Mr.Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

2

Mr.Ashok Aggarwal, Sr.Adv.&Adv.Genl.
Mr.Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr.Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr.Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Ms.Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr.Sitesh Narayan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr.Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr.Pulkit Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms.Vartika Sahay, Adv.
Ms.Apeksha S., Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group,Advs.

Mr.Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr.K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.
Ms.Aprajita Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.Aditya Narayan Singh, Adv.
Mr.Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr.Z.H.Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Tapesh Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Mohd.Waquas, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply/counter affidavit(s), if any, be filed by the
respondents, if not already filed, within four weeks' time.

List the matter after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar