

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 183/2013

MANISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
MR. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

MS. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

MR. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Raina, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

MR. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SHASHI SAREEN

Date: 2016.05.03

14:00:16 IST

Reason:

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.L.Raghavn, Adv.  
Mr. Praagyan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shikhar Garg, adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office to verify whether the pleadings are complete.

Post the matter for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous

day.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master