

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 183/2013

MANISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 12/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Kumar,  
Petitioner-in-person,For Respondent(s) Mr.Asiya Khan,Adv.  
Mr.Krishnayan Sen,Adv.  
  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.  
  
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.  
  
Ms.Nikhar Berry,Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr.Dhirandera Singh Parmar,Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.  
  
Mr.Ravi Kant Pal,Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.  
  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

Mohd.Waquas, Adv.  
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr.Edward Belho, Adv.  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr.Ashok Kr.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1,3,7-11, 13, 14, 16-18, 22, 24, 25, 28,  
29, 31, 34 & 35 have not filed the counter affidavit so far.

However, in the interest of justice, they may file it within  
four weeks as last chance and list the matter before the Hon'ble  
Court after expiry of four weeks.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB