

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).183/2013

MANISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and extension  
of time)

(For final disposal)

Date : 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&amp;#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&amp;#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) In-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahni,Adv.

For M/s. Arputham, Aruna &amp; Co.,Advs.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande,Adv.

1

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam,Adv.

Mr. Krishnayan Sen,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for hearing tomorrow, i.e., on 2.5.2017.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Renuka Sadana )

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

2