

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).183/2013

MANISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) In-person

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr. Sudhir Walia,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Manchanda,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria,AOR
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh,Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur,Adv.

NCT of Delhi

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh
MR. Abhishek Atrey
Ms. Sushma Manchanda,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR

State of AP

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav,AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

State of Bihar

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gautam Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vardhan,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey,Adv.
Ms. Snehil Sonam,Adv.
Ms. Esha Singh,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,AOR

State of
Chattisgarh

Mr. C.D. Singh,AAG
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj,Adv.
Ms. Shivali Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Rusia,Adv.

State of Goa Ms. Ruchna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Mona Sinha, Adv.

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Manik Garg, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Birender Bikram, Adv.
Mr. Bhupender, Adv.

State of HP Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

State of Jharkhand Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

State of Karnataka Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Lagneh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

State of MP Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

State of Maharashtra Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Bapu TR, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

State of Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Ms. Elix Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

State of Odisha Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR
Ms. Asiya Khan, Adv.

State of Punjab	Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv. Ms. Sukhmani Bajwa, Adv.
State of Rajasthan	Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv. Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
State of Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Mr. Amit Arora, Adv. For M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.
State of Tamil Nadu	Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR Ms. Nithya, Adv. Ms. Maha Lakshmi, Adv. Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.
State of Telangana	MR. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
State of Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
State of Uttarakhand	Mr. Rajiv Nanda, AOR
State of U.P.	Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv. For Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
State of WB	Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv. Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
UT of Andaman & Nicobar Admn.	Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Mr. G. Indira, AOR
Govt. of Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv. Mr. D.J. Borkotoki, Adv. Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for hearing after two weeks.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar