

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 183/2013

MANISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, in person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.
(Law & Justice) for Mr. M.K. Maroria, AORNCT of Delhi Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AORMs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
for Mr. Raj Bahadur, AORState of Assam Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M, Adv.State of Odisha Ms. Asiya Khan, Adv.
for Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR

State of Maharashtra Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

State of HP Mr. D.K. Thakur, AAG
Ms. Seema Sharma, DAG
Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AORState of UP Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.
for Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AORState of Rajasthan Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.
for Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

State of Jharkhand Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
 Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

State of Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
 for Arputham Aruna & Co.

State of Punjab Mr. Karan Bharihoke, Adv.
 Mr. Vinayak Batta, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
 for Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

State of
 Uttarakhand Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
 Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
 Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr. Manu Sundaram, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
 Ms. Drishti S. Harpalani, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Pratap Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S.Uday Kumar Sagar, AOR
 Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
 Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
 Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Ganesh Bapu, Adv.
 For Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. R. Mahalakshmi, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwa; Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Edward Belho, adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Mr. M.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethapathy, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A draft order has been handed over to us in Court today, with reference to the State of Uttarakhand. The petitioner, who appears in person affirms, that the same is in consonance with the orders passed by this Court with reference to other State Governments, and the same be made part of the order of this Court. The draft order with reference to recruitment of police personnel

in the State of Uttarakhand is taken on record, and marked as Annexure C. The same be read as a part of this order.

For the remaining States, post for hearing after four weeks.

(PARVEEN KUMAR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST. REGISTRAR